Peacemakers Support Group of Union County, Arkansas Scholarship Fund Criteria for dependent children of active, sworn, Police Officers employed by a Department in Union County, Arkansas

The Peacemakers Support Group of Union County, Arkansas Scholarship Fund was created by philanthropic citizens of Union County Arkansas to provide educational opportunities in the form of scholarship assistance awards to dependent children of active, sworn, Police Officers employed by a Department in Union County, Arkansas who are Degree Seeking at an Accredited College up-to and including a Bachelor's Degree that are worthy graduates of a Union County Arkansas public high school.

Eligibility Criteria -

Criteria to be used by the Advisory Committee in selection of recipients shall include academic merit, character, financial need and:

- Graduating senior from a Union county Arkansas public high school.
- Resident of Union County Arkansas.
- Be the biological child, stepchild, legally adopted child of an active, sworn, Police Officers employed by a Department in Union County, Arkansas.

PLEASE NOTE: Foster children should apply to the Agape House Children's Home Scholarship Fund at https://www.grantinterface.com/union/Common/LogOn.aspx

Scholarship Application Criteria -

- Completed and submitted online scholarship application.
- Cumulative high school transcript through the most recent term which must include either ACT or SAT scores.
- Two letters of recommendation: one from a school official and one from an adult other than a family member.
- In your own words, a single page typewritten essay on the importance of school and community involvement.

Apply: Click here to apply and submit online scholarship application. https://www.grantinterface.com/union/Common/LogOn.aspx